Hinutes
of
Nesting of State Bighmy Coomission of Virginia
Bictwond, Virginia
Novembar L6, 1961

The $tsce Bighvay Commission of Virginia mat st the
Contral Highwmy Office,Richmond, Virgintis, at 9100 AM,, BST,
on Wovesbar 16, 1961, The Chairman, . H. Harris, presided,

Pressnt: Chatrwan B, H. Harris, Massrs. 2. P. Barrow,
We B, Ondpmv, Jr., 3. 8, Flythe, Surgess B. Halpon, 5. W. Rawly,
W. N. Sclater, Jr., and Tucker C. Watkins, Jr, Mr. C. Wallaoe
Cotper vas abusnt dus to illnass.

On aotion of Mr. Rawls, seconded by Mr. Selater, ihe
mioutes of the mesting of October 26, 1961 ware approved.

Motion wns mads by Mr. Rewls, seconded by Mr. Belater,
that paxuits issued from Ociober 26, 1961 to Novemwbar 15, 1961,
incluwive, as shown in records of tha Departasat, ba spproved,
Motion carcied.

On woticn of Mr. Hewls, secended by My. Solates,
cancellation of permdts from Ootober 26, 1961 to November i3,
1961, inclusive, ag shown in vesoxds of the Departiemt, was
approved.

Hotlon was made by Mr. Rewla, seconded by Mz, Barvow,
that the Cownipsion approve the Annual Report for the yaar wndad
June 3, 1951, Motion carried.

Tt Commignivon distussed the proposal of flovernor-alect
Barcison for an incredss in lndustrisl Access Funds sad Lf was Che
Senerai opinlon of the mesbers that some provision for an incresss
tn thass funds should be wmads,

Delegute Tom Frost appearsd bafore the Commission to
urgs the complation of constrwetion af Route 17 batweim Opal snd
Baaleton befors Wovmmber 1, 1962, 1if peseibla., :



Moved by Mr, Ravis, #saconded by Mr, Sclster, chat
the Connission confir award of contzact an bide vecelved Octobar 25
fox tha construction of Project (095-088-107,G30%, 0621, 8613,0622,R68%,
Oontracz 1, Route 95; 0.501 ¥d. ¥, Int. BAr. 1-0,182 Mi. 5. Ine. Rr.3,
Spotsylvaaia Coucty, te the iow bidder, Pickarson of Morth Caxolima,
1nc., Metzos, W. C.. &t tba bid of $794,351.40, and that 10% adéition-
3l be set aside to cover tha comt of engineering snd addizional work,
and $1,385.00 for work by Stuts forces, making & total of spproximete-
ly 5875,1%0.00 chargesble to tha preject, to be financed with
$88,750.00 Brate and §756,400.00 Padarul fonds. Motion carvied.

Moved by Me. Rawls, socondad by Mr. felatex, chac
the Gowminsion contire awerd of oontracet ob bids receivad October 2§
for the coagtruccion of Froject 0095-088-102,G302; QDOI-D83-104,
C501, Contract 2, Routes 95 and 3; 0.382' M, §. fut. Rt. 3-N. End
Rappebannock River Bridge; 0,656 Mi. B. Int, Route 95-0,.337 ML, K.
Int. Routa 95, and 0,301 Mi.N. Int. Route 95-0.570 ML.W, Iat, Routeds,
Spotsylvania County, to ths low bidder, Taylor & Keeblsr, Inc.,
Clinton, Marylind, at the bid of $939,176.%, and that 101 addiriomal
ba sat apids ¢o cover the cost of engineering and additional work,
snd $2,651.00 for work by Sctate forces, making a tocal of approwimute-
ly $1.033,250.00 (880,100.00 Primary, £953,550.00 Intsrstate) Chacge~-
&ble Eo the work; to be fissnced wich §137,500.00 Stace and §898,250.00
Padaral fuods, §18,436.00 to coma from Predericksburg Dist, Int,
Construction Reserve Fund and §861,350.00 frouml$S2-63 Interstats
mtmtm llm.tl“l mtm umﬂdn )

Woved by Mr. Rawls,  saconded by bMe.Sclaker,  that
the Comudmsion confirm mward of contract on bids recelwed Oatobar 25
for the construction of Project 0095-389-101,8301,8604, Coutzact 3,
Routa 95, N. Eud Rappahamnock River Bridge-1.936 Mi. W. Int. Rt. 17.
Btafford Covacy, to the low bidder, 5. 7. Wootsn Constyuction Co.,
I'Iln" imﬂmﬂl, 'iﬁll At tha bid of Sl.ﬂ?l.ﬂﬁ--?i, and thee 100
sdditional be sat ssife to cover the cost of enginesring and sdditten-
al work, snd $1,738.00 for work by ftate forcus, making 4 tecal of
approximately 81,182,150.00 chargeable to the projsct, to be fi
with $130,400.00 State and §1,087,750.00 Foderal funds. $1,188,1%)
t0 he provided for fn 1962-63 Intsrstats Constructiow Allocacipq.
Motion carripd. '

Movad by Mr. lawls, sscouded by Mr. Scleter, that
the Commission confimm mward of contract ou bids received Qufobsy 23
for the comatruction of Project 0095-088-102,B8611,B612,B614 8615,
B6i8, Contract &, Route 953; 0.50%1 Mi. M, Int. Rr. ls5taffqrd Copnty
Line, Spotaylwemia County, tn the low bidder, Dicksrson pf K. q..m\.
Hemroe, N.C., st the bid of $307,339.30, and thap 10X sddicienst be
Nat dwlde to sover the cost of soginesring end addiciamal work, making
= total of spproxiwstely $558,100.P0 chargeable to the' project; to ba
fioanced with $35,800,00 ftace $502,300.00 Fedars) Yunda,. '
0558,100.00 to be provided for $n i862-63 Interstate Conarruceion
Allpcacions. Morion carried.



Movsd by Mr. Rauls, secondad by Mp.Selater, that
ths Commigeion confirm sward of somtoact o8 bids received Qetobar 15
for tha comatruction of Project 0095-D88-102,B617 86148, Coatract 15,
Route 9%, Bridgas over Msppahannock River, Spotsylvanis County, to
the low bidder, T. A. loving & Co., Goldsboro, W.C., at the bid of
$1,2754,930.3%, snd that 10F addicicnal ba sat &pida to dover the coat
of angineeting and additicoal work, making a total of spproximhtaly
#1,402,400.00 chargasble to ths projest; to be fipancad with
$160,230,00 Stats and $1,262,190,D0 Fedarsl fumdy, §84,633.00 to ba
dad for in 1962-63 Iagersatste Gonptruction Allocation, and
1,317,747 .00 o ba providad for in. 1963-5# Interatate Conatruction
Allocations. Motlon cayrisd. ,

¥oved by Me. Xwils, seconded by MNx.Sclater, that
thes Compisaion confirm gsityd of cootrsct an bide ecefived Octobar 29
for tha cvastruction of Project 009%-085-101,R8602,8603 8505, Contract
No, &, Bouts 95, H. End Dnppabsmmock River: Irl.ﬂ'n-l.m Mi. M. Int.
Rt. 17, to the low bldder, Dickerson of %.0., Inc., Memrom, H.C., at
the bid of #234,311.60, wnd that 107 addicional be set aside to covmr
tha cost of angineering and additional work, making a total of sp-
proximetely $279,950.00 chargenble to the prpjett, to be fiompowd
with §28,000.00 States smd 3251,9%50.00 Federal funds. $279,950,.00 ro
be providad for in 1963-64 Iaterstats Conmiruction Allocation
{3 Bridges only), Motlon caxried.

Moved by My, Gmwls,  seconded ¥y M, Sclazer, that
the doomdyslon confivu avard of coptract ¢m bide zeceived October 25
for ths cobatruction of Projsct 0360-028- I.ﬂ.l-lﬂz_ .l 4BE01; CB60-079=
101,050, Bouts 360; 0.126 Mi.3, Iov, Bt, 17 in hmnmk-ﬂ.q-lﬂ Mi.
k. of E. Bod Reppabannock River Bridge, Esgex ;nd hwmorwl Countiss,
te tha low bidder B. P, Diamond Gﬂﬂ'ﬁmtm 'ED-.I“--. ’lm Glu
ar the Ragular bid of $2,298,379.80, and char 10% additienal he set
agida to cover the cost of suginesring and addicional work, and
$2,200,00 for vork by Btate forces, muking & totel of -ppmxhlll:nlr
$2,530,400.00 chargeabls ro tha project; to be financed wirh
§1,266,300,00 State sad §1,264,100.00 Fadaral funds. Siﬂﬂiﬂﬂtﬂh
provided for in 196263 Frimtcy Coustruction Allogarion, HH 527 to
be provided for im 1963-54 Primary Construction Allocation. Motion
£arrisd.

Moved by Mr, Rawla, secopdad by dr. Sclater, Lhat
tha Commission confirm swird of contract on bids received Octobar 23
for the consimuatipn of Projsct 0501-002-102,C501,E602, Route 601:
9.694% Mi. N. Bz, over Nechum River-0.634 Mi. ¥. Br. ovar Hoorsmuns
Rivex (mear Frae } . Albemayle Coumty, tq the low bidder, K. K, .
Barvell Congryuction 0f., Orangs, VE., at the bid of §132,367.98, and
that W7T additionsl be et aside to cover tha coat of wnginesring -
and addicional work, making & cotal of apprainatelyd1S7, 600,00
chargsabls to the work, to ba f4nancad wich $83,500.00 State and
$83,800.,00 Fadersl fimds. Motion ompried,



Hoved by Mr. Rmvls, sscondnd by Mr.Oclater,  that
the Commission confirt: sward of contract on bids yecaived October 25
for the comatruction of Projset 0501-041-102,C501, Route 501; 0,720 Mi,
¥. Yolens-3.056 Mi, W,Volens, Halifax County, to thes low bidder,
B.A. Huon, Virgilins, Ve,., &t the bid of $154 286,46, and that 107
addicional be set siide to covar tha cost af enginsering snd addi-
tional work, $3,740.00 for work by State forces, aud §12,230.00 lor
utilities, maldoy & Eotal of epproxinatd y $229,700,00 chaxgesblo
to the praject, to be fiasnced with §116,700,00 State and $113,000.00
Tedarsl funds. $111,307.00 te he provided for in 1952-63 Prioary
Constxuction Allecation, Motiom carried.

Moved by Mr. Rwwls, sacemdad by  Mr. Sclater, that
the Commission tonfira award of oontract on bide receivad Octobar 23
for tha comatruction of Froject 05607-089-103,G501,Route §07; Tur.
Route 218-0,005 ni.W. Tat. Rk, 534, Stafford Qounty, to the low.
bl.llllnl.', F. C. Ooodios & Bon, ¥redarickshorg, V., At tha bld of
$103, 534,83, and that 10L additional be set aslds to covar the cost
of engineering and additions] work and §2.20 for sight of way in-
cluded in the contrect, making a totsl of approximstely #113,900.00
chargeable to the projact, to be financed with §56,950.00 Biars and
‘5&'1 950.00 Faderal fonds. ¥otion ﬁ-l-l."l."ilﬂ-

Hoved by Wr. Ravls, secondad ¥y  MNr.Saclater, Lhat
the Commiasion confitm swmxd of contract oo bids vecerved Jutober 25
for the eonmstruction of Froject 0611-057-101,0501, Boute il
0.038 ML.¥. Int. Rt. 14 (athews £.H.)«0.452 ML, W. Int. Rt. 14
(Mathews G, K.), ¥Mathswelounty, to the low bidder, Hussey & Lowe
Contracrors, Inc., Newpork News, Va., at the bid of §562,709.83, sd
chat 10% sdditionsl ba sst aside co cover the coat of enginesring
and additionsl work, and §96,261.00 for utilities, making & retal of
approximately $75,250.00 chergesbla Lo the projast; to be finanned
with $37,600.00 State and $37,6%0,00 Fedaral funda. $30,864,00 to
be provided for in the County's 1962-53 Matchsd Secondary Fajeral Aid
Funds. Motion carvied,

Moved by  Mr. Eawly, swconded hy Mr. Balater,that
the Comissicn coafirn sward of contract on bids vaceivad October 2%
for tha conatruction of Prcject 0619-009-109,6501,8609, Route 6319,
Int. Be. 536-0.1% Mi.3, Int. Re. 757, Bedford Gounty, to the low
biddar, English fonstrustivn Co., Inc., Altavista,Va., st the bid
of $143,130.69, and that 10X addicional ba sat salde £o cover the
cost of engimasring and sdditfonal work and 81,100.00 for work by
State forces, making a total of spproximately $147,356.00 chargeabls
to ths projsct; to ba financed with $§147,550,00 Stata fumds.
$26,550,00 to be provided for in ths County's 1962-63 Matched
Secoudary Federal Ald funds. Motion carried.

Movad by ¥Mr. Bawls, sscondsd by Mx.Bclacter, that
the Comntasion confitwe sward of contrect on bids received Octobex 23
for the gonstrnation of Project 0585-092-102,C501,B605, Boute 666,
Int, Bi, §23-0.167 Mi.X. Ine. Bt. 829 (Bridge & Approach, Wolf Creek),
Tasezell County, to the Jow bidder, Corte Conatruction Coxpany,
¥ioball, ¥.Va., st the bid of §83,585.29, and chat 10% addiciecal be
st asids to cover the cost of snjlnesering and additions]l work,mekiasg
& total of spproximataly 491,700.00 charjuable to the project, te ba
ftaapced wich 845,850.00 Geate and $43,830.00 Federal funds, 934,823
to b proyided for in the Cowmty's 1962-63 Matched Sacondary Federal



£ ol

tioved-by MNi. BAWIE, ssdomiWE BY Wr. Jclater, that
the Comxission confirm rejection of bide received Decobar 35 for
the comstruction of Project 0081-011-010,6303,8623, Contrecc 1,
Routs 81; 0,357 ML, N, Iat, R:. 640 (M. Trouvewilla)-0,015 ML, ¥,
Int. Rt. 635 (8, Buchanan), Botstourt County, tha law bid baing 1547
over sstismits, snd the project raadvertised. Motiom carrisd, _

Moved by Mr. Rawls, sagonded by M. Sclatar, phat
the Commipaion confirm rajection of bids raceivad October 25 for the
oonstruction of Projsot 0708-003-103,C501,0503, Route 708; 4.945 Mi,
W. Int. Rt, 20-0.3i453 Mi.E. Imt.Rc. 29, Albemsrlelounty, the low bid
baing Ljﬁ.n over aatimats, and the project de rasdvartised. Mation
asreied.

Novad by Mz, Chinn, saconded by Bsustor Welson, that

WHEREAS, {n accordumce with the provisions of Seccion 128
of Titlis 23 - Bighways, United States Code, & public hedring was
beld in the Middlessx County Court Houss, Baluda, Virginia, st
2:00 P.M. EBY, on October 30, 1061, coocarning tha proposed improva-
want on Route 13 from 0,511 mtles sapt of Route 17 to 0.282 wilea
asst of Routa 17, Widdlessx Councy, Scata Frojec: 0033-059-101,
C301, Pederal Project - Nons,

WHEREAS, propar wotios wia given in sdvanse and all those
present ware fiven & full opportunity to exprass theix opinions and
tecommindationn for or agatnit the propossd dsvelopuent &s planned
sod their statemicts batng Suly rosorded, and

. WEEREAS, the wcomcatic effects of the proposed relocation
bave best axasiued sud given propsy considszation, sad this svidenca,
along with all other, dMas besn carefully teviemsd, now thersfors,

I 1T EESOINED, that the comatruecion of this provject be
approved 1o sccordance with the pisns ay groposed and prassntsd by
the Boginesring Division of ths Departasnt of Highways. Thias im-
provemint will provide curb and gutter in the town of Saluda and
prviden for the lmgrovement on cach side of the exinting facilicy.
Motion cacyied.

¥oved by Jasator Nelson, seconded by Mx, Chipn, that

VERERAS . in accordance with the provisions of Sscrion 138
of Titla 1% ~ Rigteays, United States Coda, & public hearing was
held in the sadivorivm of tha Mownt 3idoay Elemsutury Bchoel, Mounk
Sidoay, Wirginia, RockingbwaCownty, ac 10:00 A M., DAT., oh Sept.l2,
1951, concemisg tha propossd comstruction of Toterstata Route 81
fron 0.81 wilar worthk of Route 612 {(nenr Vexoma) to Futersection of
Routs 701 {(South end Harrisomburg Bypass)im Aungnsta and Boskingham
Counties, State Projact 0081-007-103 wadOGAL-082-103. Federal
Project 18%-3({2)240 and 1§51-2(11}215.

WHESEAE, proper notice was given in advance snd sil thoge
pregant wers given a full opportunity to express thelr opimions and
Tocminsndations for or againet tha propossd dsvelopsent as planned
ind thwir statements being duly recorded, and

WHEREAS, the econowic sffects of tha pyoposad zalousticn
have besn wxasined and given proper comsideraticn, snd ehis ewidanda,
along with all other, has been carsfully seviimed, sow thersfowe,

BE IT ERSOLVED, that the construction of this projwet b
Spproved in accordsace with the plao s propossd wad presested by
tha Enginesrisg Division of the Depsrtment of Bighways, sivog Lioa A,
folowing esst of sximting Routs 11 and sspt of cha towan of Vaieos,
Bouat Sidnay snd Mount Crewford and tiseing i wich the somth end of
tha Harzisonlurg Bypsas, HNotion carvzied.



Moved by Mx, Rewls, seconded by Mr, Sclater, that

WERRBAZ, in accordence with the provisions of Section 128
of Title 23 - Bighways, United Acates Code, n public heaxing wvas
beld in the sudicorim of the Deap Creak High Schoal, Desp Cresk,
Virginia, et 10100 A .M., on Oceobsr 17, 1961, concerning the propoesd
construction of Iptsrstate Route 64 from the intsreection of Route 38
{Vixginia Beach Boulsvard) to Bowesra Hill and Boute 454 from the
interssction of proposed Route 64 to the intersection of Alternate
Boute 460 at Barkley Bridge, State Projoct 0064~064-101, ODG4-075~
101, 0466064=101, 04564+131=101, Faderal Frojoct I-54-3(18)255,
L-466-3(1) 263. '

WHEREAS, propar notice was glven in advance and =1l thoss
pressmt wers givim & full opportunity to express thelr opinicons and
Yecommandatlions for or sgainst che proposed development aa plmmd
sod their statements being duly recerdad, and

WHEREAR, the sconcmic affecta of the proposed relocsrion
have baen mi.nud and given proper ccoalderation, and this evidance
slong with =21l othar, has beat carefylly reviswed, now therefors,

BE IT RESDINED, that the congtruwtiion of this projact ba
approved in accordance with the plas as propossd sud presented by
the Enginsering Divigion of the Department of Bighimysz along line X
on Boute 64 and Bouts 2 on Boute 4846. The pzopossd lins BC on
Routs 54 intersects Louta 58 sast of Thomes Corner and,rning in
a westsyn direction,pisses south of axisting Route 13, south of
Gilmarten, north of Daep Crask, crgssing Norfolk and Western Railway
nsar Yadkin, crossing axistiong Bouts #50 saat of Bowere Bill and
timing inte Rovta 264 st Bowers Hiil.

Routs 484 ties into proposed Intarstate Route 64 (Line BD)
near Bsute 166, passing through tha wastsrn segition of Povilock and
through Seuth Forfolk to the south ezd of tha Berklsy Bridge. Mation

carried,

Moved by Mr, Sclater, ssconded by Mr. Nawlae, that

WEEREAS, in accordmnca with the provisions of Section 128
of Titla 2) - Higlweye, United States Code, & public hearing was hald
in the Town Hall of Baltevills, Virgiuia, st 10:00 A.M., on August 15;
1961, concarning the proposed construction of Routes 1D7 snd 636 frowm
the !.nl:nnnntl.m of Boute 11 {inChilhowie} to the interssotion of
Route §1 (in Saltwille) {u Smyth County, State Prolact OID7-086-101,
0107-066-102, 0E34-088-109, 0636-086-110, Fedaral Project S-1446-(1)

WHEDEAS, gproper uotice was given in sdvence end all thoss
pressat were given 4 full opportunity to sxprass their opinions and
recorasadations for or sgainst the propossd devalopssnt as planned
and chalr stetemants. de._n duly recorded, and

WHERRAS, the sconomic effects of the pruposed relacacion
have besn apamined and given proper consldexmticn, snd this evidence,
slong with sll other, bas besn pfully reviewad, ncw tharafors,

B IT BESQIVED, that gopstruction of thia projact bs
approved in sccardance with .the plans ga podad and presenced by
the Baginesring Division of tha Deparimsnt of lﬂlﬂ along Idus M3".

yropoasd roote loaves fouka. il im Chi l. ther follows
Houte 639 to Reuts 107, them mlong Bouta 107 ‘te- mr te 610, chen
on & relocation into Saltvills to the intarsection bf Roype 91,
Hptjon carried,



w M. Rawls, ssconded by Banator Nelason, that
; under suthoricy of Seztion 33-113.2 of the Code
af Virginig, 1950, as eneaded, request is mids by thatows of
Emporis for payment at the base rate of §300 por mils ammuaily om
additiona] strests meeting reguited standsrds;

W, DENFORE, BE IT RESCLVED, timt quarterly paymemts
Ar the bass rake of 30 par wils ermvally b sade to the Town of
Boporis ta additionsl strasts totaling 0.61 mils that bave baan
brought up £o standards Teguired bythis section of the Code, affece-
ive begioning Jaomary 1, 1962, with tha first quarterly payssmnt due
aftar March 31, 1962, 7Yhe additional milemge of strests sligibla
for psyment, dsscribed ws follows: '

Pelfisld Drive = FromBoute 58 to Welver Avenua - 0.16 wiles
Weaver Avenus - From Western terminus to Ematarn

. toreious - 0.12 wile
Enox Btyast = Pyon BEalifax Btraat to ststazn

teratoits  0.05 mile
Church Strest -~ From Hest Awemue t5 Olive Strest -  0.00 mile
Bast Avenus = FromGrove Avemiue U Oak BL1L Drive - 0,13 mile
Maaon Lass ~ From Tillar Btreer to Baot Averua = 0,07 =ile
Hation carrvied.

Kaouad by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Suator Nelsom, that

WHEREAS . under muthority offiection 33-11%.2 of the Code of
Virginis of 1950, as amended, requast is mads by the Town of Fromt
Royal for paysent at the base rvats of $300 per wila anmaslly on
sdditional strasts meeting the required scandsrda;

NOW, THEEEFOLE, BE LY FESOLVED, chat quarterly payments
at the bise race of $X00 par nile spoually be made to thwe Town of
Froat Eoyul an addirionsl strascs totmling .58 uile chat bave
baen brought up to the standacds required by this section of the
Code, effoctive Januery 1, 1962 for the quarterly paymant due after
March 31, 1962. The addirioual wiluage of streatrs aligibla for
paywont described as follows:

Depot Avesur - Froo N. Royal Ave. to R, of Boyal dwe., ~ .10 wile

Eln Screst + From Desd Ead to Laddo Road - 0,16 mile
Rodney Avenues - TFrom Polk Avenus to Olymer Awenua ~ 0,09 mile
Btayman Siveat - Frow Nen Hereat hln-ul End « 0.08 mile
Hoodland Averns «From Narshall Btrest to Dead End. = 0.04 niie

lot Streest « Froo Virginis Avenve tn Magkie Aveuse -~ 0,11 sdle
Hoticu cerried.



Moved by Mr, Bawle, seconded by Sesator Nalsen, that

WEFEAS, wnder suthority of Ssction 33+113.2 of the Coda
of Vitginia, 1950, an smended, raquast is mede by tha Town of
Heokssas for paymeat at the base rate of 4300 pexrmils ampually oo
Additionsl atreets weqiing requirved stindards;

NOW, TEEREFORE, BE IY EESOLVED, that gquarterly paynemis
ak the bixe rate of $300 pax wile apnually be wads to the Towm of
Hanagses on additiopal strests totaling 1.0] wile that beve bssn
brought uwp to the stamdayds zreguirad by this secticn of the Code,
affective beginning October 1, 1961, with tha firet quarterly pay-
usnt dus after Decenber 31, 1961. The additionsl wmilenge of
strests oligible for paymsnt, deycribed s follows:

W. Jeffavaon Street - Fxozm lae Strest to Madison Avanue- 'u.m nile

Madison Aveue ~ From M. Jaffsrson Eirest, west o

dend sed - 0.05 nila
Longetruat Drive - From Jackson Street o Grank Ave,
axtindad - 0,33 nile
Wals Strest - From Boute 28, east to dead and = 0.21 mile
ksrly Btrest » From Stust Aveous, north to' Alley
. ' batusen Pasbody and Sudley = 0,19 mile
Stuart Avenus ~ From Orant Avenus to Budlsy Rokd = 0.08 mile
Robson Drive = Frow surfsced portion to Stusrt Averue - 0,05 wila

Motiom carcied,

Yoved by Mr. Scleter. seconded by Mr, Rawls, that
WERERAS, Alp te Bouts 58 in Wise County has baen
altered snd reconytrvifad as shown on pigas' for Prolect 7058-097-104;

apd

WHKERAS, cas saction of the old rond is no longat msces-
sary o) & public yoad, tha uew rosd sorving tha saoa citissns as
the old; snd one sectign.off '’ ald rouad is to be trausferrad to
the Jecondsry Systay of Highemyn)

B0, TRNRREFORR, BE IF EEAOLYED, that pursusat ko
Ssction 33-76.5 of the Code of Yivginia of 1950, ay smendsd, 0.80
nila of the old road, shown in blue and designared as Spction 2 on
the plac daced Juiy IL, 1951, Projecr 7038-097«104, ba abendonad
28 &4 pive of tha 3tate Highway Syatewm:

B IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to Bagtion 13-27
of the Code of Vigginia of 1950, as smended, 0,73 miie of tha old
voad, shoun in red aod designsted as Sectiom | om tha plat acd
prajact veferred tp hereipsbove, be tewnsforred from the Primery
Systen to the Secondary Byptmm of Bighways. Nopion cérrisd,



Movad by Mp. Chinn, ssconded by Mr. Bawla, that

WHSHGAE, interstats routa mmbaer "2395" has heratofors
bean offiolslly sdopted for tha dasignation of ths propossd
Richmond Sl Circunferentisl Eighway, and wimtass the route
susbar assipwent is confusing with prassat State Routs I93 by
tha duplicated youte mmbers; :

BOW, THEGREYORE, BE IT REBOLVED, that existing State
Routa 293, bagioning at the intprsection of Boute I8 soutinesst
of ¥anaspas o the intersection of Routey 2§ and 211 west of
Buckisnd, be remmbered fo carry mev States Boute 215, effectiva
chis date. MNotion carried.

A dalugation of approximataly seventy-{fiva dicizens
fyom King George, Circline and RBanover Counties, haided by
Senstor Thomss H, Blantos, preseated Lo the Comission » plas
for improvenent of Ronte 31 from the Potomae River to Richoond.

On motion of My, fglater, seconded by Hr, Barvow, the
Comur] asiom votad to dispsnss with the Detsmbar sssting.

The westing Sdjournsd at 11:30 AN,

Attamtud:

BeLTataTY



